PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAHTI, INC.	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6511562
Patent Number:	6540950
Patent Number:	6966606
Patent Number:	6899398
Patent Number:	7096549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (224)661-7763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 224-661-7763
Email: aalegre@itw.com

Correspondent Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Address Line 1: 155 HARLEM AVENUE

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025

Tatal Attachments O		
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020	
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene Alegre/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE ALEGRE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68420 US AND 68421 US	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051504 FRAME: 0448 source=Dahti Inc. to ITW Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Dahti Inc. to ITW Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051504 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dahti, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the Patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Dahti's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to transfer the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents in Schedule 1, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing under my signature.

Dahti Inc.

Name

DAN CLARIC

Title

PRESIDENT

Signature

DATE

Date

30 Der , 7019

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Name

CHRISTOPHER RAVCH

Title

CHIEF IP COUNCEL

Signature

James James

Date

3 JANVARYZOZE

PATENT REEL: 051504 FRAME: 0450

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS		
Patent Number	Title	
U.S. Patent No. 6,511,562	Bonding Strip for Load Bearing Fabric	
U.S. Patent No. 6,540,950	Carrier and Attachment Method for Load Bearing Fabric	
U.S. Patent No. 6,899,398	Carrier and Attachment Method for Load Bearing Fabric	
U.S. Patent No. 6,966,606	Carrier and Attachment Method for Load Bearing Fabric	
U.S. Patent No. 7,096,549	Carrier and Attachment Method for Load Bearing Fabric	
U.S. Patent No. 7,159,293	Load Bearing Fabric Attachment and Associated Method	
Canadian Patent No. 2368799 (lapsed, but can be revived)	Load Bearing Fabric Attachment and Associated Method	

PATENT REEL: 051504 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 01/08/2020